2020 VIRTUAL CONVENTION

Annual Business Meeting Results



Proposal A Results

Total Votes Cast
Necessary for Adoption (two-thirds)

Yes
No
Invalid votes

20,999
14,000

10,678
10,321



Proposal B Results

Total Votes Cast
Necessary for Adoption (two-thirds)

Yes
No
Invalid votes

20,701
13,801

19,964
737



Second Vice President Results

Total Votes Cast
Necessary for Election (majority)

Donald F. Bittick
Morag Mathieson
Radhi Spear
Invalid votes

21,378
10,690

4,117
10,497
6,764



Second Vice President Results — Preferential Ballot

Total Votes Cast
Necessary for Election (majority)

Morag Mathieson
Radhi Spear
Invalid Votes
Unexercised Votes

20,295
10,148

13,052
7,243

1,083



International Director Region 2 Results

Total Votes Cast
Necessary for Election (majority)

Tod Henry
Karen Marie Lucas
Invalid votes

21,353
10,677

5,126
16,227



International Director Region 4 Results

Total Votes Cast
Necessary for Election (majority)

Robert Christeson
Harold Osmundson

Linda M. Rhea
Invalid votes

21,164
10,583

6,222
8,690
6,252



International Director Region 4 Results — Preferential Ballot

Total Votes Cast 20,003
Necessary for Election (majority) 10,002
Harold Osmundson 11,906
Linda M. Rhea 8,097
Invalid votes 0

Unexercised Votes 1,161



International Director Region 6 Results

Total Votes Cast
Necessary for Election (majority)

Avis C. Brodie
Melissa L. McGavick
Invalid votes

21,302
10,652

2,506
18,796



International Director Region 8 Results

Total Votes Cast
Necessary for Election (majority)

Shirley E. Daley

Roy Ganga

Rebecca Ann McGilton
Invalid votes

21,235
10,618

4,412
13,616
3,207



International Director Region 10 Results

Total Votes Cast
Necessary for Election (majority)

Pedro Casillas
Elizabeth Nostedt
Patricia O’Reilly
Invalid votes

20,829
10,415

4,645
10,190
5,994



International Director Region 10 Results — Preferential Ballot

Total Votes Cast 20,385
Necessary for Election (majority) 10,193
Elizabeth Nostedt 13,438
Patricia O'Reilly 6,947
Invalid votes 0

Unexercised Votes 444



International Director Region 12 Results

Total Votes Cast
Necessary for Election (majority)

Lesley Storkey
Jan Vecchio
Invalid votes

21,212
10,607

13,425
7,787



International Director Region 14 Results

Total Votes Cast
Necessary for Election (majority)

Dorothy Isa C. Du
Liva Wan
Invalid votes

21,206
10,604

12,041
9,165



