

# **Proposal A Results**

Total Votes Cast	20,999
Necessary for Adoption (two-thirds)	14,000
Yes	10,678
No	10,321
Invalid votes	0

# **Proposal B Results**

Total Votes Cast	20,701
Necessary for Adoption (two-thirds)	13,801
Yes	19,964
No	737
Invalid votes	0

#### **Second Vice President Results**

Total Votes Cast	21,378
Necessary for Election (majority)	10,690
Donald F. Bittick	4,117
Morag Mathieson	10,497
Radhi Spear	6,764
Invalid votes	0

#### **Second Vice President Results – Preferential Ballot**

Total Votes Cast	20,295
Necessary for Election (majority)	10,148
Morag Mathieson	13,052
Radhi Spear	7,243
Invalid Votes	0
Unexercised Votes	1,083

## **International Director Region 2 Results**

Total Votes Cast	21,353
Necessary for Election (majority)	10,677
Tod Henry	5,126
Karen Marie Lucas	16,227
Invalid votes	0

## **International Director Region 4 Results**

Total Votes Cast	21,164
Necessary for Election (majority)	10,583
Robert Christeson	6,222
Harold Osmundson	8,690
Linda M. Rhea	6,252
Invalid votes	0

#### International Director Region 4 Results – Preferential Ballot

Unexercised Votes	1,161
Invalid votes	0
Linda M. Rhea	8,097
Harold Osmundson	11,906
Necessary for Election (majority)	10,002
Total Votes Cast	20,003

## **International Director Region 6 Results**

Total Votes Cast	21,302
Necessary for Election (majority)	10,652
Avis C. Brodie	2,506
Melissa L. McGavick	18,796
Invalid votes	0

## **International Director Region 8 Results**

Total Votes Cast	21,235
Necessary for Election (majority)	10,618
Shirley E. Daley	4,412
Roy Ganga	13,616
Rebecca Ann McGilton	3,207
Invalid votes	0

## **International Director Region 10 Results**

Total Votes Cast	20,829
Necessary for Election (majority)	10,415
Pedro Casillas	4,645
Elizabeth Nostedt	10,190
Patricia O'Reilly	5,994
Invalid votes	0

#### **International Director Region 10 Results – Preferential Ballot**

Total Votes Cast	20,385
Necessary for Election (majority)	10,193
Elizabeth Nostedt	13,438
Patricia O'Reilly	6,947
Invalid votes	0
Unexercised Votes	444

## **International Director Region 12 Results**

Total Votes Cast	21,212
Necessary for Election (majority)	10,607
Lesley Storkey	13,425
Jan Vecchio	7,787
Invalid votes	0

## **International Director Region 14 Results**

Total Votes Cast	21,206
Necessary for Election (majority)	10,604
Dorothy Isa C. Du	12,041
Liva Wan	9,165
Invalid votes	0